submitted by Premier Compliance Consulting on June 2, 2025. Corrective action was due on September 
13, 2015.   

The documentation submitted was sufficient to correct the noncompliance related to Failure to 
comply with the Public Facility Corporation Regulatory Agreement which requires two hundred six 
(206) units at 80% AMI, lease or rental provisions, and annual certification affecting units 1121. It also
corrected findings related to Households above the income limit affecting units 1108, 1029, 1044,
1047, 1084, 1098, 1128 and 2014, and Gross rent exceeding the highest rent allowed under the

[...]

CC:kmassay@sh130mmd.com;nicole@premiercomplianceconsulting.com;yvette@premiercomplianceconsulting.com

PFC ID: A24-245-0002
PFC User: 4/20/2023

Property Name: 6/2/2025
Address: 9/13/2025

7/7/2025

Finding:

Unit #
Non-Compliance 
Date Reason

Correction 
Date

Property 
Wide

6/2/2025

The Development's Regulatory Agreement requires at least two 
hundred six (206) units be reserved for or rented to and occupied by 
Low Income Tenants at 80% AMI. The Development currently has one 
hundred sixty-four (164).

Corrected Date: 
9/15/2025

Finding:

Unit #
Non-Compliance 
Date Reason

Correction 
Date

Property 
Wide

6/2/2025

Section 3(f) of the Development's Regulatory Agreement states, each 
lease or rental agreement pertaining to a Low-Income Unit shall contain